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8
20:15

2350 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix D'Ecommoy
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX D'ECOMMOY Breed 8 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Anjou-Maine - 3 years qualifying Breed Mobile Allocates 
to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.350. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 3, not 
having won 10.500. 

1
2350

ML: 10,0

Lilian Du Paradis
3j. al W (Vramdao - Vega Du Camp)

Trainer: Francois-Pierre Bossuet
Besitzer: Ecurie Joub
Züchter: Sylvie Robidel

Eric Raffin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    290 €16,7 290 €
21.03 Reims 1 15,9 2550B 21.000 10,0 E. Raffin Lilian Du Paradis, Le Retour Vrie, Lay Up
03.03 Cholet 6 16,7 2800B 14.500 F.P. Bossuet Lutin De Reux, Le Retour Vrie, L'amiral Dige

2
ML: 96,0

Lova Blue
3j. b hors S (Golden Bridge - Diva Blue)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Mary
Besitzer: C. Dabouis-Mary
Züchter: Catherine Dabouis-Mary

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.905 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.610 €16,8 8.515 €
22.03 Vincennes 5 15,5 2850B 40.000 39,0 M. Mottier Lorene D'Aveze, La Destinee, Leia Princess
08.03 Pontchâteau 6 20,9 2800B 19.500 33,0 J.Ph. Mary Livanto Kalouma, Luminosity, Legato De Fel
05.02 Chateaubriant 5 17,3 2400B 18.500 6,9 M. Mottier Leo Des Malberaux, Leader, Look At Me Lul
10.01 Angers 3 18,4 2350A 18.500 29,0 J.Ph. Mary Leader De Joudes, Le Gentleman, Lova Blu
28.10 Vincennes 6 20,6 2850B 43.000 19,0 J.Ph. Mary Lutece Jisce, Long Life, Lizy Josselyn

3
ML: 43,0

Laborantin
3j. b hors H (Coup De Poker - Truite D'Aspe)

Trainer: Arnaud-Gilles Maillard
Besitzer: Ecurie A.G. Maillard
Züchter: M. Arnaud Gilles Maillard

Arnaud-G. Maillard

2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.545 €17,6 8.545 €
27.03 Caen 4 17,3 2200A 21.000 77,0 A.G. Maillard Lever Du Joamax, Lautrec D'Herfraie, Leon
22.10 Caen 7 18,0 2450B 22.000 21,0 A.G. Maillard Largo De Castelle, Lord Des Fanes, Luxor 
09.10 Enghien 7 17,6 2150A 38.000 34,0 A.G. Maillard Le Cap, Logan Jiel, Lannister D'Avril
10.09 Ecommoy 3 2225B 17.000 A.G. Maillard Louisiane De Bomo, Lucky Jackson, Labora
22.08 Cabourg 3 17,8 2050A 21.000 3,2 A.G. Maillard Lunik Du Choquel, Longford, Laborantin

4
ML: 63,0

Lavasina
3j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Cavalleria)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Castagniccia
Züchter: Maryse Barre

Romain Hue

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    975 € 2023: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.625 €18,4 6.600 €
31.03 Pontchâteau 3 18,5 2200B 19.500 4,9 R. Hue Lugacha, Louisiane, Lavasina
08.03 Pontchâteau 5 20,9 2800B 19.500 7,8 R. Hue Livanto Kalouma, Luminosity, Legato De Fel
11.11 La Capelle 1 18,4 2000B 12.500 R. Hue Lavasina, Lumiere Mika, Lola Du Campus

5
ML: 28,0

Love Letters Ferm
3j. b hors S (Uriel Speed - Diane D'Aure)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Thierry Massicot
Züchter: Cuadra Las Monjas Sl

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.695 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,2 9.695 €
01.03 Cordemais 2 18,8 2825B 17.500 13,0 D. Bertrand L'as Desbois, Love Letters Ferm, Lola D'Oh
13.02 Vincennes unpl 2100A 33.000 4,2 M. Abrivard Lara Croft, Laurelina, Lyra Poterie
09.01 Vincennes 3 16,2 2100A 38.000 52,0 M. Abrivard La Joyeuse Wicz, Lipanga De Guez, Love L
02.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 33.000 86,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Ludivine, Lara Du Goutier, Love Letter
11.11 Chateaubriant 9 18,8 2400B 13.500 97,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau La Star Roc, Lumineux, Love Letter

6
ML: 19,0

Looking Best
3j. b hors W (The Best Madrik - Best Roma De

Trainer: Eric Letouze
Besitzer: Ecurie Eric Letouze
Züchter: Lucie Mauduit

Eric Letouze

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.350 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.560 €17,0 6.910 €
18.03 Caen 3 16,5 2450B 21.000 38,0 E. Letouze Look Meslois, Lubin Secret, Looking Best
03.03 Vire Normandie 6 17,0 2150A 20.000 22,0 E. Letouze Lamatta, Largo De Joudes, Lariflette
17.02 Laval 2 18,0 2850B 15.000 29,0 E. Letouze Luminosity, Looking Best, Loup Solitaire
09.02 Argentan 4 18,5 2150A 15.000 16,0 E. Letouze Largo De Joudes, Lundu De Lou, Legende 
11.11 Graignes 5 19,0 2700B 12.000 36,0 E. Letouze Lover Sixty One, Luxor D'Auvillier, Latinos D

7
ML: 40,0

Lorie De La Prade
3j. b hors S (Earl Simon - Bali De La Prade)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: N. Lolic
Züchter: M. Guy Alibert

Dylan Dulong

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.690 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    705 €16,6 6.395 €
21.03 Caen 3 15,7 2450B 21.000 50,0 D. Dulong Letty De Beylev, Littleton Landing, Lorie De 
11.03 Caen unpl 2450B 21.000 42,0 D. Dulong Largo Ligneries, Live To Tell, Lola D'Ohara
16.02 Nantes 3 16,6 2275B 17.000 10,0 D. Dulong Lamtara Buissonay, Lucky Des Gaudines, L
26.01 Saint-Brieuc 3 22,1 2575B 14.000 23,0 D. Dulong Louison, Larisse D'Echal, Lorie De La Prade
20.01 Toulouse 5 18,9 2325B 15.000 M. Grasset Leopard, Lizea D'Orgueil, Luke Skywalker

8
ML: 14,0

Lyxie Knight
3j. b hors S (Fifty Kalouma - Elite Du Biston)

Trainer: Guillaume Jouve
Besitzer: Sébastien Chevalier
Züchter: M. Sébastien Chevalier

Guillaume Jouve

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.750 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €19,8 1.750 €
05.02 Graignes 1 16,8 2700B 16.500 16,0 G. Jouve Lyxie Knight, Lamatta, Lucifer
14.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 19,8 2650B 12.500 G. Jouve Lansky Vallee, Lia De La Mortrie, Lyxie Knig
02.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 33.000 91,0 G. Jouve Ludivine, Lara Du Goutier, Love Letter
09.12 Cabourg dis 2750B 13.500 9,5 G. Jouve Lovely Charmes, Loriana, Laluna Des Forge
20.11 Nantes dis 2275B 12.500 25,0 G. Jouve Lara Croft, Lipanga De Guez, Lavande De 

9
ML: 285,0

Louna D'Estieu
3j. b hors S (Atlas De Joudes - Dordogne)

Trainer: Jean Warin
Besitzer: O. Brusq
Züchter: M. Olivier Brusq

Jerome Oger

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    520 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.510 €17,8 4.030 €
31.03 Ecommoy dis 2750B Monte 16.000 A. Desmarres Leopold Du Clos, L'apogee Imperial, Lynx D
14.03 Caen 5 17,9 2450B Monte 18.500 76,0 A. Desmarres Like Power, Laika Des Mares, Louisiane Ker
01.03 Cordemais 6 20,4 2825B 17.500 88,0 J. Oger L'as Desbois, Love Letters Ferm, Lola D'Oh
16.02 Nantes 9 17,8 2275B 17.000 74,0 J. Oger Lamtara Buissonay, Lucky Des Gaudines, L
05.02 Chateaubriant unpl 2400B 18.500 99,0 J. Warin Leo Des Malberaux, Leader, Look At Me Lul

10
ML: 58,0

Lord Du Gers
3j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Elle Vient D

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Rancoule
Züchter: Marie Brigitte Anty

Nicolas Bazire

23.03 Angers 1 18,7 2425B 15.000 N. Bazire Lord Du Gers, Love De Bellouet, Libris Ex B

11
ML: 73,0

Lara De Surville
3j. b hors S (Earl Simon - Portbaillaise)

Trainer: Enzo Lelievre
Besitzer: E. Lelievre
Züchter: M. Régis Lepigeon

Enzo Lelievre

12
ML: 22,0

Love Dancer
3j. b hors H (Royal Dream - Belly Charm)

Trainer: James Lebouteiller
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

James Lebouteiller

2023: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.850 €22,8 5.850 €
11.03 Caen 4 17,3 2450B 21.000 29,0 J. Lebouteiller Largo Ligneries, Live To Tell, Lola D'Ohara
01.10 Angoulême 1 22,8 2200B 13.000 J. Lebouteiller Love Dancer, Locea De Guez, Le Jibay
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2350 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix D'Ecommoy
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX D'ECOMMOY Breed 8 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Anjou-Maine - 3 years qualifying Breed Mobile Allocates 
to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.350. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 3, not 
having won 10.500. 

13
ML: 11,0

Lumineux
3j. al W (Bari - Opaline Du Philou)

Trainer: Alexandre Chevrier
Besitzer: J.L. Boespflug
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Boespflug

Anthony Barrier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    185 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.750 €17,4 6.935 €
11.03 Caen 7 17,6 2450B 21.000 13,0 Alexandre Chevrier Largo Ligneries, Live To Tell, Lola D'Ohara
05.02 Chateaubriant 7 17,4 2400B 18.500 9,3 Alexandre Chevrier Leo Des Malberaux, Leader, Look At Me Lul
03.12 Chateaubriant 2 17,8 2400B 13.500 Alexandre Chevrier Lady, Lumineux, Lovely Dream
11.11 Chateaubriant 2 18,2 2400B 13.500 Alexandre Chevrier La Star Roc, Lumineux, Love Letter

14
ML: 31,0

L'azimut Du Cebe
3j. al H (Boccador De Simm - Damoiselle Du C

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Grand Buisson
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage Du Cebe

Loic Guinoiseau

03.04 Angers 3 18,1 2350A 17.500 28,0 L. Guinoiseau Landsman, Leonardo Turgot, L'azimut Du C

15
ML: 15,0

Lasca Prior
3j. b hors S (Paris Haufor - Bambina Prior)

Trainer: Aurélien Desmarres
Besitzer: A. Desmarres
Züchter: M. Alain Desmarres

Alain Desmarres

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.900 €18,0 6.900 €
30.03 Laval dis 2850B 21.000 18,0 Alain Desmarres Lea D'Atout, Lion Des Isles, Leader Atout
17.03 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 18,0 2875B 15.000 Alain Desmarres Lasca Prior, Lima, Libreville Fligny
27.02 Nantes 7 18,1 2275B 15.000 51,0 Alain Desmarres Littleton Landing, Lumiere De Baille, Lucifer

16
ML: 11,0

Le Retour Vrie
3j. al H (Excellent - Bastide Vrie)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Roger Baudron

Leo Abrivard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.625 €15,6 3.625 €
21.03 Reims 2 15,9 2550B 21.000 1,7 Leo Abrivard Lilian Du Paradis, Le Retour Vrie, Lay Up
03.03 Cholet 2 15,6 2800B 14.500 Leo Abrivard Lutin De Reux, Le Retour Vrie, L'amiral Dige
31.01 Angers dis 2425B 14.500 3,1 L.Cl. Abrivard Largo Ligneries, L'as Du Chatelet, Lewis De

Wettstar - Tipp:Lord Du Gers (10) - Lavasina (4) - Lilian Du Paradis (1) - Le Retour Vrie (16)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


